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Event # 1 MENS 100m Run

NR:AMIYA KUMAR MALLICK NEW DELHI 10.26 28/04/2016
MR:AMIYA KUMAR MALLICK NEW DELHI 10.26 2016

1 NALUBOTHU SHANU SRINIVAS 262 09/10/02 ANDHRA PRADESH
2 BHASKARYA BHARALI 263 18/11/94 ASSAM
3 SHASHANK BALWAN SHINDE 267 07/08/94 CHHATTISGARH
4 RITIK MALIK 278 10/11/01 DELHI
5 AISH RAJ SINGH 283 14/05/01 DELHI
6 AMIT TIWARI 285 16/09/97 DELHI
7 ASHISH . 299 28/09/97 HARYANA
8 SANDEEP .. 315 10/08/97 HARYANA
9 SHASHIKANTH VIR ANGADI 349 24/06/02 KARNATAKA
10 ASWIN K.P 379 16/09/96 KERALA
11 ALTHAFTN 393 23/09/96 KERALA
12 NIKHIL AVHAD 414 19/09/00 MAHARASHTRA
13 KIRAN PANDURANG BHOSALE 419 17/09/98 MAHARASHTRA
14 VIKRAM KSHIRSAGAR 426 30/07/00 MAHARASHTRA
15 NIKHIL SARJERAO PATIL 431 21/06/02 MAHARASHTRA
16 ROHIT GORKHA 451 21/10/99 PUNJAB
17 GURINDERVIR SINGH 460 24/12/00 PUNJAB
18 HARJIT SINGH 463 28/08/97 PUNJAB
19 HARMANPREET SINGH 465 19/01/97 PUNJAB
20 LOVE PREET SINGH 470 27/11/99 PUNJAB
21 VIGNESH A 503 04/07/96 TAMIL NADU
22 TAMIL ARASU 506 20/05/02 TAMIL NADU
23 SIVA KUMAR B 511 13/10/94 TAMIL NADU
24 KATHIRAVAN G 515 09/12/98 TAMIL NADU
25 ELAKKIYADASAN K 518 31/01/95 TAMIL NADU
26 AUGUSTINE YESUDAS 551 01/03/95 TAMIL NADU
27 SUDHAKAR CHINTHA 553 18/05/97 TELANGANA
28 NISHANT . 556 15/10/96 UTTAR PRADESH
29 AJIT CHAUHAN 566 19/09/99 UTTAR PRADESH
30 GAURAV KUMAR 575 17/01/97 UTTAR PRADESH
31 PARVESH KUMAR 578 14/02/99 UTTAR PRADESH
32 NIMESH YADAV 596 12/01/00 UTTAR PRADESH
Event # 2 MENS 200m Run
NR:M.ANAS JABLONEC NAD NISOU 20.63 15/08/2018
MR:ANAND MENEZES CHENNAI 20.79 2002
1 NALUBOTHU SHANU SRINIVAS 262 09/10/02 ANDHRA PRADESH
2 AMLAN BORGOHAIN 264 25/04/98 ASSAM
3 ANIMESH KUJUR 265 02/06/03 CHHATTISGARH
4 SHASHANK BALWAN SHINDE 267 07/08/94 CHHATTISGARH
5 RITIK MALIK 278 10/11/01 DELHI
6 TUSHAR KANTI MANNA 279 03/10/01 DELHI
7 PRATHAM SAINI 282 18/05/99 DELHI
8 PANKA]J. 310 26/08/98 HARYANA
9 SHASHIKANTH VIR ANGADI 349 24/06/02 KARNATAKA
10 THEERTHESH P SHETTY 361 31/03/02 KARNATAKA
11 MUHAMMED AJMAL V 367 01/06/98 KERALA
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Event # 2 MENS 200m Run continued... REG
RAHUL KADAM 423 03/10/98 MAHARASHTRA
ADINATH BAPU NAIK 430 25/01/88 MAHARASHTRA
LOVE PREET SINGH 470 27/11/99 PUNJAB
VIGNESH A 503 04/07/96 TAMIL NADU
TAMIL ARASU 506 20/05/02 TAMIL NADU
DHARANESHWARAN B 509 07/08/99 TAMIL NADU
KATHIRAVAN G 515 09/12/98 TAMIL NADU
RAGUL KUMAR GANESH KUMA 516 22/03/00 TAMIL NADU
ELAKKIYADASAN K 518 31/01/95 TAMIL NADU
AJIT CHAUHAN 566 19/09/99 UTTAR PRADESH
AKASH KUMAR 573 01/01/99 UTTAR PRADESH
GURMEET SINGH 589 12/01/99 UTTAR PRADESH
NIMESH YADAV 596 12/01/00 UTTAR PRADESH

Event # 3 MENS 400m Run

NR:MUHAMMED ANAS KLADNO,CZE 45.21 13/07/2019

MR:AROKIA RAJIV NEW DELHI 45.47 2016
RAJESH NAKKA 260 15/08/00 ANDHRA PRADESH
SUBODH BHATI 270 12/06/95 DELHI
AMOJ JACOB 273 02/05/98 DELHI
RASHID RASHID 281 08/01/01 DELHI
GAJANAND BAHADU MISTRY 290 08/05/92 GUJARAT
RONAK PAREKH 291 09/08/97 GUJARAT
KAPIL. 305 10/11/03 HARYANA
LAKSHAYDEEP . 306 18/09/00 HARYANA
PANKA]J. 310 26/08/98 HARYANA
VIMAL HOODA 317 30/03/00 HARYANA
MOHIT KUMAR 321 01/09/97 HARYANA
AMIT KUMAR. 326 01/01/03 HARYANA
PRAVEEN KUMAR. 327 07/01/00 HARYANA
VIKRANT PANCHAL 333 30/01/00 HARYANA
ANGRE] SINGH 336 19/02/94 HARYANA
KULJEET SINGH 338 19/01/00 HARYANA
MAHANTESH SIDDA HELAVI 352 03/04/02 KARNATAKA
MIJO CHACKO KURIAN 355 16/07/95 KARNATAKA
SIDDARTH M G 357 15/10/97 KARNATAKA
MOHAMMED AFSAL P 365 03/02/96 KERALA
MUHAMMED AJMAL V 367 01/06/98 KERALA
AMAL JOSEPH 374 03/09/94 KERALA
RINCE JOSEPH 375 31/08/02 KERALA
THOMAS MATHEW 382 17/12/98 KERALA
MAYMON POULOSE 386 01/05/97 KERALA
SACHIN ROBY 387 27/04/92 KERALA
MANUT S 394 17/10/01 KERALA
NOAH NIRMAL TOM 395 13/11/94 KERALA
SAJIN V 399 28/01/91 KERALA
MOHAMMED . ABDUL JAVAD E.I 402 06/06/00 LAKSHADWEEP
ADINATH BAPU NAIK 430 25/01/88 MAHARASHTRA
BIGHNARA] MIRIDIA 447 12/04/94 ODISHA
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Event # 3 MENS 400m Run continued... REG
HARPREET GILL 449 19/12/97 PUNJAB
HARWINDER SINGH 466 08/08/98 PUNJAB
KARANPREET SINGH 467 25/08/00 PUNJAB
LOVE]JOT SINGH 472 13/07/98 PUNJAB
SUBHASH BISHNOI 481 15/10/98 RAJASTHAN
DHARMVEER CHOUDHARY 482 05/02/01 RAJASTHAN
SUMIRAN CHETTRI 499 02/10/01 SIKKIM
K. AVINASH . 501 03/12/00 TAMIL NADU
SANTHOSH KUMAR T 523 01/01/98 TAMIL NADU
NAGANATHAN PANDI 532 23/04/96 TAMIL NADU
S AROKIA RAJIV 538 22/05/91 TAMIL NADU
RAJESH RAMESH 539 28/03/99 TAMIL NADU
BARATH S 541 10/08/03 TAMIL NADU
SURENDAR S SELVAMANI 546 25/10/99 TAMIL NADU
RISHABH MISHRA 554 18/07/98 TELANGANA
SHERI TEJA VAIB REDDY 555 17/05/00 TELANGANA
AKASH KUMAR 573 01/01/99 UTTAR PRADESH
NITIN KUMAR 577 12/05/01 UTTAR PRADESH

Event # 4 MENS 800m Run FINAL

NR:JINSON JOHNSON GUWAHATI 1:45.65 27/06,/2018

MR:JINSON JOHNSON PATIALA 1:46.32 2018
ANKIT . 298 01/12/99 HARYANA
MAN]JEET . 307 17/11/95 HARYANA
MANIJEET .. 314 07/07/02 HARYANA
KRISHAN KUMAR 320 12/10/97 HARYANA
SUMIT KUMAR 324 02/03/02 HARYANA
MANJIT SINGH 340 01/09/89 HARYANA
ANKESH CHAUDHARY 347 28/12/98 HIMACHAL PRADESH
VISHWAMBHAR KOLEKAR 353 28/07/91 KARNATAKA
DEVAIAH T H 362 01/02/98 KARNATAKA
MOHAMMED AFSAL P 365 03/02/96 KERALA
ANANDHU MON M S 381 03/02/01 KERALA
GOURAV SHARMA 409 25/03/98 MADHYA PRADESH
VISHAL CHAVAN 420 19/06/92 MAHARASHTRA
PRAKASH GADADE 422 31/07/02 MAHARASHTRA
NIKESH DHANRA] RATHOD 437 09/09/97 MAHARASHTRA
HARJOT SINGH 464 25/10/00 PUNJAB
AMANDEEP. 476 12/03/99 RAJASTHAN
RA] KUMAR FANDAN 484 01/06/98 RAJASTHAN
SAHIL KHAN 487 07/11/05 RAJASTHAN
AMIT KUMAR.. 492 20/06/98 RAJASTHAN
MUJAMIL AMEER 505 24/02/98 TAMIL NADU
JEEVA ASHOKAN 507 13/12/96 TAMIL NADU
GAURAV YADAV B 510 16/12/99 TAMIL NADU
SREE KIRAN 521 29/09/01 TAMIL NADU
AJAY KUMAR SARO] 583 01/05/97 UTTAR PRADESH
ANU KUMAR 603 02/11/02 UTTARKHAND
SHASHI BHUSHAN SINGH 609 10/01/96 WEST BENGAL
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Event # 5 MENS 1500m Run

NR:JINSON JOHNSON BERLIN 3:35.24 01/10/2019
MR:JINSON JOHNSON PATIALA 3:39.69 2018

RAHUL.

NIRMIT DAHIYA
HARENDRA KUMAR
AJEET KUMAR

AMAN.

JASBEER .

VIKASH .

RAMAN KUMAR

ISHU SOLANKI

JINSON JOHNSON
ABHINANDH SUNDARESAN
RAHUL BALODA
BHOOPENDRA SINGH
AJAY KUMAR SARO]
UTTAM YADAV

RAKESH MANDAL
SHASHI BHUSHAN SINGH

269
271
274
289
296
304
312
322
341
373
391
480
496
583
599
604
609

01/12/96
03/01/99
12/03/02
03/07/99
27/11/96
17/08/94
10/12/04
20/11/00
22/06/00
15/03/91
20/08/99
05/06/99
07/08/02
01/05/97
09/09/03
16/04/99
10/01/96

DELHI
DELHI

DELHI

GUJARAT
HARYANA
HARYANA
HARYANA
HARYANA
HARYANA
KERALA
KERALA
RAJASTHAN
RAJASTHAN
UTTAR PRADESH
UTTAR PRADESH
UTTARKHAND
WEST BENGAL

Event # 6 MENS 5000m Run

NR:BAHADUR PRASAD BIRMINGHAM 13:29.70 27 /06/1992
MR:G. LAKSHMANAN PATIALA 13:47.28 2018

MURLI KUMAR GAVIT
AJAY .

BALKISHAN .

SAWAN BARWAL

HARJODHVIR SINGH
HARMAN SINGH

PUNEET YADAV
PRAKASHRAO DESHMUKH
AVINASH SABLE

KISAN NARSHI TADVI
RANJEET KUMAR
ANOOP.

DHARMENDER .

AMIT JANGIR
LAKSHMANAN GOVINDAN
ABDUL BARI

AJAY BIND

LOKESH CHAUDHARY
AJAY KUMAR

KARTIK KUMAR
ABHISHEK PAL

GULVEER SINGH
NARENDRA PRATAP SINGH
HARIOM TIWARI

RAKESH MANDAL

MAN SINGH

287
294
300
346

411
412
413
421
438
440
452
478
479
486
517
560
562
565
572
576
579
588
590
594
604
607

01/08/97
29/01/02
09/11/98
18/02/98
13/01/99
10/10/95
19/12/02
21/06/99
13/09/94
10/01/98
15/02/95
08/04/01
20/07/99
20/07/02
05/06/90
18/09/99
02/04/99
01/07/99
08/07/94
12/05/99
15/07/97
01/06/98
05/03/97
08/12/01
16/04/99
20/06/89
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GUJARAT

HARYANA

HARYANA
HIMACHAL PRADESH

MADHYA PRADESH
MADHYA PRADESH
MADHYA PRADESH
MAHARASHTRA
MAHARASHTRA
MAHARASHTRA
PUNJAB
RAJASTHAN
RAJASTHAN
RAJASTHAN

TAMIL NADU
UTTAR PRADESH
UTTAR PRADESH
UTTAR PRADESH
UTTAR PRADESH
UTTAR PRADESH
UTTAR PRADESH
UTTAR PRADESH
UTTAR PRADESH
UTTAR PRADESH
UTTARKHAND
UTTARKHAND
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Event # 7 MENS 10000m Run

NR:SURENDRA SINGH VIGO 28:02.89 12/07/2008
MR:SURENDRA SINGH KOLKATA 28:57.90 2007

ROHIT KUMAR 276 07/01/01 DELHI
AMARESH KUMAR PRAJAPATI 280 10/09/01 DELHI
MURLI KUMAR GAVIT 287 01/08/97 GUJARAT
NITESHKUMAR RATHVA 292 27/01/00 GUJARAT
SAWAN BARWAL 346 18/02/98 HIMACHAL PRADESH
UTTAM CHAND 404 07/06/99 MADHYA PRADESH
HARMAN SINGH 412 10/10/95 MADHYA PRADESH
ADINATH RAMCHAN BHOSALE 416 31/12/97 MAHARASHTRA
KIRAN MATRE 428 05/08/01 MAHARASHTRA
DHANAVAT PRALHA RAMSING 436 28/01/94 MAHARASHTRA
KISAN NARSHI TADVI 440 10/01/98 MAHARASHTRA
DHARMENDER. 479 20/07/99 RAJASTHAN
AMIT JANGIR 486 20/07/02 RAJASTHAN
ARIF ALI 559 22/08/99 UTTAR PRADESH
CHANDAN BHARDWA] 561 01/02/02 UTTAR PRADESH
AJAY BIND 562 02/04/99 UTTAR PRADESH
GANESH KUMAR BIND 563 09/08/02 UTTAR PRADESH
AJAY KUMAR 572 08/07/94 UTTAR PRADESH
KARTIK KUMAR 576 12/05/99 UTTAR PRADESH
ABHISHEK PAL 579 15/07/97 UTTAR PRADESH
RAJ SHEKHAR PATHAK 580 12/01/00 UTTAR PRADESH
GULVEER SINGH 588 01/06/98 UTTAR PRADESH
NARENDRA PRATAP SINGH 590 05/03/97 UTTAR PRADESH
SHIVAM YADAV 598 16/01/01 UTTAR PRADESH
MOHAN SAINI 605 14/10/98 UTTARKHAND
MAN SINGH 607 20/06/89 UTTARKHAND

Event # 8 MENS 110m Hurdles

NR:SIDDHANTH THINGALAYA MESA 13.48 10/06/2017

MR:SIDDHANTH THINGALAYA PATIALA 13.65 2012
YASHWANTH LAVETI 259 28/08/01 ANDHRA PRADESH
SRIKANTH MADHYA CP 351 27/11/92 KARNATAKA
KRISHIK. M 356 16/10/03 KARNATAKA
FASIL FEROKE AHAMMED SEEl 366 04/02/02 KERALA
VIKAS KHODKE 425 16/08/01 MAHARASHTRA
PARAS PATIL 432 18/07/98 MAHARASHTRA
SHUBHAM PAWAR 434 14/12/97 MAHARASHTRA
SIDDHANTH THINGALAYA 441 03/01/91 MAHARASHTRA
AMRUT TANAJI TIWALE 442 13/08/93 MAHARASHTRA
A. GRACESON JEEVA 445 05/04/03 ODISHA
TARUNDEEP SINGH BHATIA 448 06/09/94 PUNJAB
DHANUSH ADITHAN G 514 30/09/01 TAMIL NADU
VEERAMANI P 531 17/03/94 TAMIL NADU
VISHAL RA] RUSILY VELAN 540 31/01/03 TAMIL NADU

Event # 9 MENS 400m Hurdles

NR:A. DHARUN PATIALA 48.80 16/03/2019
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Event # 9 MENS 400m Hurdles

NR:A. DHARUN PATIALA 48.80 16/03/2019
MR:A. DHARUN PATIALA 48.80 2019

DHAVAL MAHESH UTEKAR 293 06/10/00 GUJARAT

VIJAY MALIK 331 10/01/93 HARYANA
THOMAS MATHEW 382 17/12/98 KERALA

JABIR PALLIYALIL 384 08/06/96 KERALA
HARSHVARDHAN BHOSALE 418 05/04/00 MAHARASHTRA
ROHAN KAMBLE 424 15/02/02 MAHARASHTRA
NIRMAL YADAV 444 13/01/97 MAHARASHTRA
DHARUN AYYASAMY 508 31/12/96 TAMIL NADU
RAJAK 519 11/10/88 TAMIL NADU
SANTHOSH KUMAR T 523 01/01/98 TAMIL NADU
PRAVIN KUMAR. 524 15/11/96 TAMIL NADU
SURENDAR S SELVAMANI 546 25/10/99 TAMIL NADU
AFTAB ALAM 558 03/03/97 UTTAR PRADESH

Event # 10 MENS 3000m Steeplechase

NR:A.SABLE THIRUVANANTHPURAM 8:16.21 23/03/2022
MR:AVINASH SABLE PATIALA 8:20.20 2021

PUKESHWAR LAL 266 25/03/97 CHHATTISGARH
SUMIT KUMAR 277 07/04/00 DELHI

SUNIL JOLIYA JINABHAI 288 26/12/02 GUJARAT
BALKISHAN . 300 09/11/98 HARYANA
SANDEEP . 311 11/11/95 HARYANA
SHANKAR LAL SWAMI 343 05/07/96 HARYANA

ROHIT VERMA 344 20/10/98 HARYANA
SOURABH ANTIL 403 29/12/01 MADHYA PRADESH
ADITYA SHIVAJI BHOSALE 417 07/11/98 MAHARASHTRA
SUMIT KUMAR GORAI 450 11/02/99 PUNJAB

ATUL POONIA 494 01/10/00 RAJASTHAN
RAKESH KUMAR SWAMI 498 07/01/94 RAJASTHAN
PRINCE RA] MISHRA 500 01/03/99 SIKKIM

RAGHAV . 557 01/02/02 UTTAR PRADESH
DURGA BAHADUR BUDHA 564 03/05/90 UTTAR PRADESH
LOKESH CHAUDHARY 565 01/07/99 UTTAR PRADESH
VISHAL CHAUHAN 567 16/10/03 UTTAR PRADESH
MD NUR HASAN 570 18/08/01 UTTAR PRADESH
BHUPAL SINGH 606 10/01/97 UTTARKHAND
PURAN RAI 608 28/02/95 WEST BENGAL

Event # 11 MENS High Jump

NR:TEJASWIN SHANKAR LUBBOCK 2.29 27/04/2018
MR:TEJASWIN SHANKAR PATIALA 2.28 2018

PEDA KAMARAJU SRIKAKOLAP 261 10/05/99 ANDHRA PRADESH
PRAVEEN KUMAR 275 15/05/03 DELHI

AKASH . 295 10/03/01 HARYANA

JESSE SANDESH 360 22/10/95 KARNATAKA
CHETHAN BALASUBRAMANYA 350 18/08/92 KARNATAKA
ASWINVC 400 26/04/01 KERALA
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Event # 11 MENS High Jump continued... REG

7 SARVESH KUSHARE 427 17/06/95 MAHARASHTRA
8 SWADHIN KUMAR MAJHI 446 10/04/00 ODISHA
9 MANIVANNAN R 535 29/12/96 TAMIL NADU
10 DEVA KARTHICK D 513 03/07/02 TAMIL NADU
11 CHANDRA MOHAN 527 10/01/00 TAMIL NADU
Event # 12 MENS Pole Vault
NR:S. SIVA JALAHALLI 5.30 19/09/2018
MR:S. SIVA PATIALA 5.16 2019
1 TANU] KUMAR 325 27/12/03 HARYANA
2 MANISH SINGH 339 12/07/99 HARYANA
3 ANOOP CB 372 02/03/90 KERALA
4 JESSAN K G 378 03/01/98 KERALA
5 SIDHARTH AK 368 27/08/00 KERALA
6 ASWIN S 388 07/10/98 KERALA
7 ATHUL RAJ K 376 14/05/01 KERALA
8 AMIT. 477 23/07/02 RAJASTHAN
9 RAMBEER SINGH 497 30/06/96 RAJASTHAN
10 SIVA S 542 05/06/96 TAMIL NADU
11 A. GNANA SONE 547 02/03/01 TAMIL NADU
12 ARUN VENKAT 550 12/11/00 TAMIL NADU
13 GOKUL NATH 529 15/02/97 TAMIL NADU
14 RANJITH A 502 13/05/86 TAMIL NADU
15 SENTHAMARAI KANNAN | 520 14/10/00 TAMIL NADU
16 YUGENDRAN R 537 01/10/03 TAMIL NADU
17 SANTHOSH KUMAR M 525 15/11/98 TAMIL NADU
18 ALOK SINGH 586 11/06/95 UTTAR PRADESH
19 DEEPAK YADAV. 601 06/06/02 UTTAR PRADESH
20 DHIRENDRA KUMAR 574 28/08/99 UTTAR PRADESH
21 RAKESH GOND 568 01/04/01 UTTAR PRADESH
Event # 13 MENS Long Jump
NR:M. SREESHANKAR PATIALA 8.26 16/03/2021
MR:M. SREESHANKAR PATIALA 8.26 2021
1 KARTIK. 268 22/07/98 DELHI
2 GAURAV . 302 14/09/99 HARYANA
3 SAHIL MAHABALI 328 27/12/97 HARYANA
4 RADHA KRISHNA.R 354 09/09/96 KARNATAKA
5 S. LOKESH . 348 21/12/99 KARNATAKA
6 SIDDHARTH MOHAN NAIK 358 08/09/95 KARNATAKA
7 AKHIL TV 397 13/04/00 KERALA
8 AMAL TP 396 21/03/99 KERALA
9 JOSEPHT] 392 20/12/02 KERALA
10 MUHAMMED ANEES YAHIYA 401 03/12/95 KERALA
11 NIRMAL SABU 390 11/05/99 KERALA
12 SETHU S NAIR 389 10/07/97 KERALA
13 SREESHANKAR M 380 27/03/99 KERALA
14 MOHD MOHD SHAHRUKH 407 15/07/02 MADHYA PRADESH
15 ADITYA KUMAR SINGH 410 26/12/02 MADHYA PRADESH
16 MAYANK DUBEY 405 05/12/00 MADHYA PRADESH
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Event # 13 MENS Long Jump continued... REG
17 LALIT MORE 429 06/03/97 MAHARASHTRA _
18 ANIL KUMAR BHAGIRATHI SAH 415 19/04/98 MAHARASHTRA _
19 BIKRAMIJIT SINGH 457 25/04/95 PUNJAB _
20 KULDEEP SAINI 495 29/05/98 RAJASTHAN _
21 SANMATH DARSHAN SAKTHIVI 545 24/05/03 TAMIL NADU —
22 VINOTH YUVARA] 552 26/09/94 TAMIL NADU _
23 SILAMBARASAN M 526 27/12/92 TAMIL NADU —
24 JESWIN ALDRIN 504 24/12/01 TAMIL NADU _
25 HEMANTH R 534 03/04/01 TAMIL NADU _
26 DAVID P 530 17/03/02 TAMIL NADU —
27 ASADULLAH MUJAHITH 528 17/01/02 TAMIL NADU _
28 SWAMINATHAN R 536 07/04/96 TAMIL NADU —
29 AADHAR SINGH 584 16/12/03 UTTAR PRADESH _
30 RISHABH RISHISHWAR 582 09/03/00 UTTAR PRADESH —
31 YUGANT SINGH 591 02/10/97 UTTAR PRADESH _
Event # 14 MENS Triple Jump FINAL

NR:RENJITH MAHESWARY BANGALORE 17.30 11/07/2016
MR:RENJITH MAHESHWARY PATIALA 16.85 2012

1 AKHIL KUMAR CD 371 26/06/01 KERALA _
2 ARUN AB 363 02/11/98 KERALA _
3 ELDHOSE PAUL 385 07/11/96 KERALA _
4 KARTHIK U 398 03/06/93 KERALA _
5 RAKESH AV 369 20/03/90 KERALA _
6 ABDULLA ABOOBACKER 364 17/01/96 KERALA _
7 KRISHNA SINGH 439 18/07/98 MAHARASHTRA _
8 ANIL KUMAR BHAGIRATHI SAH 415 19/04/98 MAHARASHTRA _
9 ARPINDER SINGH 454 30/12/92 PUNJAB _
10 KHUSHVINDER SIN DHAMMU 483 18/08/99 RAJASTHAN _
11 GAILEY VENISTER 549 31/01/00 TAMIL NADU _
12 MOHAMMED SALAHU S.N 544 24/03/94 TAMIL NADU _
13 PRAVEEN CHITHRAVEL 512 05/06/01 TAMIL NADU _
14 SELVA PRABHU 533 28/12/04 TAMIL NADU _
15 VIMAL THAMIZHCHELVAN 548 25/03/96 TAMIL NADU _
16 MOHD ZUBER 602 02/03/96 UTTAR PRADESH _

Event # 15 MENS Shot Put FINAL

NR:T.SINGH TOOR PATIALA 21.49 21/06/2021

MR:INDERJEET SINGH MANGALORE 20.65 2015
1 SOURABH VI] 286 14/06/87 DELHI _
2 SAHIB SINGH 284 05/11/00 DELHI _
3 OMPRAKASH SINGH KARHANA 319 11/01/87 HARYANA _
4 NIKET . 309 10/01/02 HARYANA _
5 NARESH ANTIL 316 20/03/91 HARYANA _
6 CHETAN KAPOOR 318 23/12/93 HARYANA _
7 TAJINDERPAL SIN TOOR 474 13/11/94 PUNJAB _
8 TAJINDER SINGH 473 13/05/88 PUNJAB _
9 KARANVEER SINGH 468 24/07/97 PUNJAB _
10 DEVINDER SINGH 458 30/10/92 PUNJAB _
11 AKSHAY . 475 28/12/98 RAJASTHAN _
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Event # 15 MENS Shot Put continued... REG
12 AKASH GREHWAL 569 01/09/01 UTTAR PRADESH

Event # 16 MENS Discus Throw

NR:VIKAS GOWDA NORMAN 66.28 12/04/2012
MR:ANIL KUMAR LUCKNOW 59.55 2000

1 ARVIND RATHEE 334 10/10/93 HARYANA
2 JAIDEEP . 303 07/07/93 HARYANA
3 MANJEET . 307 17/11/95 HARYANA
4 PARSHANT MALIK 330 10/07/91 HARYANA
5 SACHIN SUHAG 342 11/11/96 HARYANA
6 AMIT. 297 25/01/99 HARYANA
7 SIDHARTH K C 377 26/06/01 KERALA
8 IKRAM KHAN 406 01/07/01 MADHYA PRADESH
9 GOVIND VIJAY RAI 435 11/05/93 MAHARASHTRA
10 KIRPAL SINGH 469 19/05/92 PUNJAB
11 AMIT KUMAR 488 10/12/96 RAJASTHAN
12 PRAVEEN KUMAR 490 02/02/96 RAJASTHAN
13 RAVI KUMAR 491 14/06/98 RAJASTHAN
14 VIKRAM PARIHAR 493 13/11/92 RAJASTHAN
15 DEEPAK YADAV 595 12/02/01 UTTAR PRADESH
16 BANVIR SINGH 587 18/01/89 UTTAR PRADESH
Event # 17 MENS Hammer Throw
NR:NEERA] KUMAR HYDERABAD 70.73 29/06/2016
MR:GURMEET SINGH PATIALA 69.97 2021
1 NAVEEN YADAV 345 28/10/00 HARYANA
2 DEEPAK. 301 16/06/97 HARYANA
3 SHANTANU UCHALE 443 31/01/99 MAHARASHTRA
4 LOVEJIT SINGH 471 05/08/90 PUNJAB
5 GURDEV SINGH 459 14/08/01 PUNJAB
6 BAJINDER SINGH 456 01/10/90 PUNJAB
7 YUVRAJ JAKHAR 485 07/12/01 RAJASTHAN
8 MOHD TABIS 593 15/03/03 UTTAR PRADESH
9 MANJEET SIROHI 592 01/07/95 UTTAR PRADESH
Event # 18 MENS Javelin Throw
NR:NEERA] CHOPRA PATIALA 88.07 05/03/2021
MR:NEERA] CHOPRA PATIALA 87.80 2021
1 ABHISHEK DRALL 272 11/05/98 DELHI
2 VIKRANT MALIK 332 02/01/96 HARYANA
3 SAHIL SILWAL 335 17/12/00 HARYANA
4 ANKIT .. 313 16/11/96 HARYANA
5 AMIT MALIK 329 11/12/98 HARYANA
6 MANU P 359 24/01/00 KARNATAKA
7 ARUN BABY 370 30/04/93 KERALA
8 ANIL KUMAR RAJBHAR 408 08/04/92 MADHYA PRADESH
9 UTTAM BALASAHEB PATIL 433 01/11/98 MAHARASHTRA
10 ARSHDEEP SINGH 455 05/04/99 PUNJAB
11 HARISH KUMAR 489 30/10/96 RAJASTHAN
12 VIKAS YADAV 600 22/12/01 UTTAR PRADESH
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Event # 18 MENS Javelin Throw continued.. REG

ROHIT YADAV 597 06/06/01 UTTAR PRADESH
ABHISHEK SINGH 585 20/05/95 UTTAR PRADESH

Event # 19 WOMENS 100m Run

NR:DUTEE CHAND PATIALA 11.17 21/06/2021

MR:DUTEE CHAND NEW DELHI 11.33 2016
HIMA DAS 106 09/01/00 ASSAM
SONIA. 126 05/01/01 HARYANA
ANJUAS 144 17/10/95 KARNATAKA
DANESHWARIAT 145 14/08/00 KARNATAKA
SIMIN S 154 22/10/97 KARNATAKA
SNEHA P] 155 05/06/92 KARNATAKA
KEERTHANA S 157 24/09/02 KARNATAKA
JILNAMYV 174 28/12/97 KERALA
ANJALIPD 177 22/03/01 KERALA
SNEHA S.S 182 27/03/98 KERALA
HIMANI CHANDEL 187 23/08/96 MADHYA PRADESH
AVANTIKA SANTOS NARALE 195 11/07/03 MAHARASHTRA
DUTEE CHAND 201 03/02/96 ODISHA
S. SRIIRESHMA . 219 04/05/01 TAMIL NADU
KANIMOZHI C 223 08/11/97 TAMIL NADU
ARCHANA S SUSEENDRAN 236 09/06/94 TAMIL NADU
NITHYA GANDHE 240 10/11/99 TELANGANA
KM. TEENA 248 20/07/99 UTTAR PRADESH
RAJASHREE PRASAD 258 03/02/00 WEST BENGAL

Event # 20 WOMENS 200m Run

NR:SARASWATI SAHA LUDHIANA 22.82 28/08/2002

MR:HIMA DAS PATIALA 23.21 2021
JYOTHI YARRA]JI 105 28/08/99 ANDHRA PRADESH
HIMA DAS 106 09/01/00 ASSAM
SIMRAN KAUR 113 01/08/98 DELHI
RAJNI NAGAR 134 17/10/97 HARYANA
DANESHWARIAT 145 14/08/00 KARNATAKA
PRIYA MOHAN 152 15/03/03 KARNATAKA
INCHARAN S 153 06/06/97 KARNATAKA
SIMIN S 154 22/10/97 KARNATAKA
SNEHA P] 155 05/06/92 KARNATAKA
JILNAMV 174 28/12/97 KERALA
ANJALIPD 177 22/03/01 KERALA
HIMANI CHANDEL 187 23/08/96 MADHYA PRADESH
TWINKLE PUNDIR 188 10/12/92 MADHYA PRADESH
AISHWARYA KAILA MISHRA 194 16/08/97 MAHARASHTRA
ARCHANA S SUSEENDRAN 236 09/06/94 TAMIL NADU

Event # 21 WOMENS 400m Run

NR:HIMA DAS JAKARTA 50.79 26/08/2018

MR:NIRMALA SHEORAN PATIALA 51.28 2017
KUNJA RAJITHA 103 01/01/03 ANDHRA PRADESH
DANDI JYOTHIKA SRI 104 16/07/00 ANDHRA PRADESH
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Event # 21 WOMENS 400m Run continued.. REG
3 SHABNAM . 109 11/08/99 DELHI _
4 SIMRAN KAUR 113 01/08/98 DELHI _
5 KAVITA . 122 30/12/97 HARYANA _
6 NANCY. 123 01/09/00 HARYANA _
7 SUMMY . 127 21/05/03 HARYANA —
8 RAJNI NAGAR 134 17/10/97 HARYANA _
9 INCHARAN S 153 06/06/97 KARNATAKA —
10 POOVAMMA RAJU 156 05/05/90 KARNATAKA _
11 JISNA MATHEW 175 07/01/99 KERALA _
12 PRATHIBHA VARGHESE 185 08/12/04 KERALA _
13 TWINKLE PUNDIR 188 10/12/92 MADHYA PRADESH —
14 AISHWARYA KAILA MISHRA 194 16/08/97 MAHARASHTRA _
15 JAUNA MURMU 203 16/08/90 ODISHA _
16 R VITHYA RAMRA] 232 20/09/98 TAMIL NADU _
17 SUBHA VENKATESAN 237 31/08/99 TAMIL NADU —
18 SONIA BAISHYA 253 31/12/95 WEST BENGAL _
Event # 22 WOMENS 800m Run FINAL

NR:TINTU LUKA SPLIT 1:59.17 04/09/2010
MR:TINTU LUKA NEW DELHI 2:01.84 2016

1 CHANDA. 107 16/08/01 DELHI _
2 NEHA . 108 15/03/93 DELHI _
3 RADHA CHAUDHARY 110 02/02/01 DELHI _
4 SHALU CHAUDHARY 111 27/01/94 DELHI _
5 MITTAL SHANKARB CHAUDHR' 115 19/05/01 GUJARAT _
6 KAJAL RANGNATH KANWADE 116 26/01/01 GUJARAT _
7 SHRADDHA KATHIRIYA 117 20/12/01 GUJARAT _
8 SUNITA ... 140 31/03/98 HIMACHAL PRADESH _
9 NIKITA SHARMA 141 04/07/01 HIMACHAL PRADESH _
10  ARPITHAEB 147 22/07/01 KARNATAKA _
11 PRISCILLA DANIEL 164 01/07/02 KERALA _
12 STEPHY SARA KOSHY 172 22/03/03 KERALA _
13 YAMUNA LADKAT 193 20/04/98 MAHARASHTRA _
14  NAMITA PRADHAN 204 10/07/96 ODISHA _
15  TWINKLE. 209 17/10/95 PUNJAB _
16  BHAGYALAXMIDONTHU LAXM 239 13/06/03 TELANGANA _
17  PRAMILA YADAV 251 20/07/94 UTTAR PRADESH _
18  LILIDAS 256 18/03/98 WEST BENGAL _

Event # 23 WOMENS 1500m Run FINAL

NR:HARMILAN BAINS WARANGAL 4:05.39 16/09/2021

MR:SUNITA RANI BANGALORE 4:08.10 1999
1 CHANDA. 107 16/08/01 DELHI _
2 SHRADDHA KATHIRIYA 117 20/12/01 GUJARAT _
3 SUNITA ... 140 31/03/98 HIMACHAL PRADESH _
4 NIKITA SHARMA 141 04/07/01 HIMACHAL PRADESH _
5 PRISCILLA DANIEL 164 01/07/02 KERALA _
6 NIKITA VIJAY RAUT 198 03/11/97 MAHARASHTRA _
7 NAMITA PRADHAN 204 10/07/96 ODISHA _
8 BHAGYALAXMI DONTHU LAXM 239 13/06/03 TELANGANA _
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Event # 23 WOMENS 1500m Run continued... REG
9 ANKITA . 252 05/02/02 UTTARKHAND
10 LILI DAS 256 18/03/98 WEST BENGAL

Event # 24 WOMENS 5000m Run

NR:PREEJA SREEDHARAN GUANGZHOU 15:15.89 26/11/2010
MR:SURIYA LOGANATHAN NEW DELHI 15:39.59 2016

1 SEEMA. 139 10/01/01 HIMACHAL PRADESH
2 SUPRITI KACHHAP 142 03/04/03 JHARKHAND
3 SRUTHIM S 173 20/07/96 KERALA
4 SANJIVANI BABUR JADHAV 190 12/07/96 MAHARASHTRA
5 KOMAL CHANDRAKA JAGADAL! 191 26/01/99 MAHARASHTRA
6 NIKITA VIJAY RAUT 198 03/11/97 MAHARASHTRA
7 POONAM DINKAR SONUNE 199 04/04/00 MAHARASHTRA
8 RIMA PATEL 210 16/07/98 PUNJAB
9 RICHA BHADAURIYA 242 28/01/97 UTTAR PRADESH
10 PARUL CHAUDHARY 243 15/04/95 UTTAR PRADESH
11 KAVITA YADAV 250 08/11/98 UTTAR PRADESH
12 ANKITA . 252 05/02/02 UTTARKHAND
Event # 25 WOMENS 10000m Run
NR:PREEJA SREEDHARAN GUANGZHOU 31:50.47 21/11/2010
MR:SURIYA LOGANATHAN PATIALA 32:23.96 2018
1 REENA BACHAU PATEL 119 15/04/99 GUJARAT
2 SEEMA . 139 10/01/01 HIMACHAL PRADESH
3 SANJIVANI BABUR JADHAV 190 12/07/96 MAHARASHTRA
4 RIMA PATEL 210 16/07/98 PUNJAB
5 CHATRU . 211 05/07/01 RAJASTHAN
6 KAVITA YADAV 250 08/11/98 UTTAR PRADESH
Event # 26 WOMENS 100m Hurdles
NR:ANURADHA BISWA NEW DELHI 13.38 08/09/2002
MR:ANURADHA BISWAL NEW DELHI 13.48 2006
1 JYOTHI YARRAJI 105 28/08/99 ANDHRA PRADESH
2 PUSHPAN]JALI . 143 28/01/97 KARNATAKA
3 UNNATHI BOLLANDA 146 06/05/05 KARNATAKA
4 MEDHA RAJESH KAMATH 151 04/12/97 KARNATAKA
5 PRAN]JALI DILIP PATIL 197 23/01/03 MAHARASHTRA
6 S. SRIIRESHMA . 219 04/05/01 TAMIL NADU
7 KANIMOZHI C 223 08/11/97 TAMIL NADU
8 KIRANMANJARIE R 231 21/08/02 TAMIL NADU
9 NANDHINI. S 234 12/12/98 TAMIL NADU
10 MOUMITA MONDAL 257 09/12/01 WEST BENGAL
Event # 27 WOMENS 400m Hurdles
NR:P.T. USHA LOS ANGELES 55.42 08/08/1984
MR:SARITABEN GAYAKWAD PATIALA 57.21 2019
1 SIMMY . 125 22/09/03 HARYANA
2 BHATERI .. 130 20/05/96 HARYANA
3 PRAJNA K 149 25/07/01 KARNATAKA
4 ANUR 178 20/04/93 KERALA

powered and engineered by Easyware www.goeasyware.com

FINAL

FINAL

FINAL

FINAL



LICENSED TO: ATHLETICS FEDERATION OF INDIA

25th National Fed. Cup Senior Athletics Competition

CH Muhammed Koya Stadium, Calicut

Page 13 of 15
30/03/2022

O© 00 N O U1 & W N = O N O Ul A W N O N O Ul WN O O N o v

BwWw N

2/4/22 - 6/4/22 2-6 April 2022
Event # 27 WOMENS 400m Hurdles continuedREG
ARATHI R 179 21/05/01 KERALA
ANILA VENU 186 06/12/98 KERALA
PRAGYAN PRASANT SAHU 205 19/12/99 ODISHA
R VITHYA RAMRA] 232 20/09/98 TAMIL NADU
GUDIYA . 241 14/09/98 UTTAR PRADESH

Event # 28 WOMENS 3000m Steeplechase

NR:LAITA BABAR RIO DE JANEIRO 9:19.76 13/08/2016
MR:LALITA BABAR NEW DELHI 9:27.09 2016

BHAGYASHREE LAHANU NAVAI 118 20/12/01 GUJARAT
GAYATHRI. G 168 26/09/00 KERALA

SRUTHIM S 173 20/07/96 KERALA

CHHAVI YADAV 189 15/08/92 MADHYA PRADESH
KOMAL CHANDRAKA JAGADAL! 191 26/01/99 MAHARASHTRA
SUSMITA TIGGA 206 25/12/03 ODISHA

G MAHESHWARI . 238 18/08/00 TELANGANA
RICHA BHADAURIYA 242 28/01/97 UTTAR PRADESH

Event # 29 WOMENS High Jump

NR:SAHANA KUMARI HYDERABAD 1.92 23/06/2012
MR:BOBBY ALOYSIUS HYDERABAD 1.89 2003

RUBINA YADAV 138 14/01/01 HARYANA
ABHINAYA SHETTY 159 16/06/99 KARNATAKA
SALIHA K. H. 171 14/09/02 KERALA

ANGEL P DEVASIA 165 06/12/94 KERALA
SAMIKSHA UPRIKAR 200 25/07/99 MAHARASHTRA
KEVINAA ASHWINE ANNAVI 222 23/03/02 TAMIL NADU
GRACENA MERLY 227 23/05/00 TAMIL NADU
GIJI STEPHEN 235 30/12/00 TAMIL NADU

Event # 30 WOMENS Pole Vault

NR:V.S. SUREKHA NEW DELHI 4.15 04/11/2014
MR:KRISHNA RACHAN PATIALA 4.06 2019

VANSHIKA GHANGHAS 131 08/10/05 HARYANA
POOJA. 124 09/05/01 HARYANA
SINDHUSHREE G 148 23/10/00 KARNATAKA
RESHMA RAVEENDRAN 181 20/02/96 KERALA
DIVYA MOHAN 176 28/07/99 KERALA
ROSY MEENA PAULRA] 230 28/10/97 TAMIL NADU
PUSHPARANI CHANDRAMUTHI 224 29/12/01 TAMIL NADU
PREETHIKA ANANDHAN 221 06/06/98 TAMIL NADU
BARANICA ELANGOVAN 225 03/02/97 TAMIL NADU

Event # 31 WOMENS Long Jump

NR:ANJU B. GEORGE ATHENS 6.83 27/08/2004
MR:ANJU B. GEORGE CHENNAI 6.59 2002

BHAVANI YADAV BHAGAVATHI 101 19/12/98 ANDHRA PRADESH
SANDRA BABU 161 03/07/01 KERALA
NAYANA JAMES 170 18/10/95 KERALA
ANCY SOJAN E 167 01/03/01 KERALA
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Event # 31 WOMENS Long Jump continued... RE

SABITA TOPPO 207 06/04/05 ODISHA
MANISHA MEREL 202 05/07/01 ODISHA
POOJA SAINI 218 10/10/99 RAJASTHAN
KARTHIKA GOTHANDAPANI 226 02/01/96 TAMIL NADU
SHERIN A 220 24/02/00 TAMIL NADU
Event # 32 WOMENS Triple [ump
NR:MAYOOKHA JOHNY KOBE 14.11 09/07/2011
MR:ANISHA K. VIJAYAN NEW DELHI 13.57 2006
SANDRA BABU 161 03/07/01 KERALA
SHARVARI AVINAS PARULEKAR 196 20/03/02 MAHARASHTRA
SUMAN . 212 16/09/02 RAJASTHAN
KARTHIKA GOTHANDAPANI 226 02/01/96 TAMIL NADU
NANDHINI. S 234 12/12/98 TAMIL NADU
BABISHA P 229 26/12/01 TAMIL NADU
Event # 33 WOMENS Shot Put
NR:MANPREET KAUR KOLKATA 17.96 16/09/2015
MR:MANPREET KAUR PATIALA 17.04 2017
YOGITA. 129 01/11/00 HARYANA
MANPREET KAUR 132 06/07/90 HARYANA
ABHA KHATUA 192 09/07/95 MAHARASHTRA
KACHNAR CHAUDHARY 215 17/05/99 RAJASTHAN
Event # 34 WOMENS Discus Throw
NR:KAMALPREET KAUR PATIALA 66.59 21/06/2021
MR:KAMALPREET KAUR PATIALA 65.06 2021
SONAL GOYAL 112 27/03/98 DELHI
SUNITA. 128 20/03/00 HARYANA
NIDHI RANI 135 03/01/97 HARYANA
SUSHMA MN SUSHMA MN 160 08/05/00 KARNATAKA
THOUFEERA C.P 163 15/08/00 KERALA
AKHILA RAJU 180 19/03/05 KERALA
SEEMA PUNIA 245 27/07/83 UTTAR PRADESH
SURAVI BISWAS 255 13/10/97 WEST BENGAL
Event # 35 WOMENS Hammer Throw
NR:SARITA SINGH PATIALA 65.2501/06/2017
MR:SARITA R. SINGH PATIALA 65.25 2017
SYED FIZA KHADRI 102 06/05/00 ANDHRA PRADESH
BHATERI . 120 13/11/98 HARYANA
KESSIA MARIAM BENNY 162 09/09/02 KERALA
BLESSY DEVASSIA . 166 25/05/03 KERALA
SIMRAN . 208 15/12/98 PUNJAB
MAN]JU BALA 214 01/07/89 RAJASTHAN
TANYA CHAUDHARY 244 21/09/03 UTTAR PRADESH
SARITA R SINGH 247 26/10/89 UTTAR PRADESH
JYOTI YADAV 249 01/01/99 UTTAR PRADESH

Event # 36 WOMENS Javelin Throw
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Event # 36 WOMENS Javelin Throw

NR:ANNU RANI PATIALA 63.24 15/03/2021

MR:ANNU RANI PATIALA 63.24 2021

1 SHILPA RANI 136 15/06/96 HARYANA

2 KUMARI SHARMILA 137 02/03/95 HARYANA

3 RASHMI K 150 24/11/93 KARNATAKA

4 KARISHMA S SANIL 158 04/06/00 KARNATAKA

5 UMA CHOUDHARY 217 04/10/99 RAJASTHAN

6 SANJANA CHOUDHARY 216 09/07/99 RAJASTHAN

7 HEMAMALINI NEELAKANDAN 228 12/04/00 TAMIL NADU

8 ANNU RANI 246 29/08/92 UTTAR PRADESH
Event # 38 WOMENS 100m Hep Hurdles

1 TANISHKA SHARMA 114 30/11/05 DELHI

2 KAJAL. 121 21/02/00 HARYANA

3 SONU KUMARI 133 23/11/00 HARYANA

4 UNNATHI BOLLANDA 146 06/05/05 KARNATAKA

5 MAREENA GEORGE 169 02/04/95 KERALA

6 HELAN SAJI 183 04/04/00 KERALA

7 MARIYA THOMAS 184 03/11/99 KERALA

8 TANUSHREE . 213 14/02/02 RAJASTHAN

9 DEEPIKA S 233 09/04/02 TAMIL NADU

10 SWAPNA BARMAN 254 29/10/96 WEST BENGAL
Event # 46 MENS 100m Dec Dash

1 MOHIT . 308 10/09/01 HARYANA

2 SONU KUMAR 323 05/04/95 HARYANA

3 BOOTA SINGH 337 01/04/91 HARYANA

4 MIDHUN MURALI 383 12/04/95 KERALA

5 ANGRA] SINGH 453 03/10/88 PUNJAB

6 GURLAL SINGH 461 12/10/94 PUNJAB

7 HAPPY SINGH 462 11/07/98 PUNJAB

8 KRISHNA KUMAR 522 30/04/97 TAMIL NADU

9 STALIN JOES S 543 01/06/99 TAMIL NADU

10 USAID KHAN 571 19/03/02 UTTAR PRADESH

11 SOURABH RATHI 581 02/01/01 UTTAR PRADESH
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